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MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR

309/168
299/152
242/129
235/134
207/111
2171110
176/96
189/121
156/82
168/92
144/93
169/118
148/84
132/77
153/105
153/92
103/70
95/62
105/71
94/64
106/74
81/61
90/77
92/78
94/66
112/79
89/67
68/60
60/57
77/81
72/83

2021 Sham El Sheik (EG) 28.11.-04.12.2021
1. Semih Sayginer (TR) 12:2
2. Dick Jaspers (NL) 10:4
3. Torbjorn Blomdahl (SE) 10:2

......... Choi . Sung Won_ (KR) 8:4
5. Kim Jun Tae (KR) 8:2
6. Marco Zanetti (IT) 6:4
7. Kim Haeng Jik (KR) 6:4

.8...Heo Jung Han_(KR) 4:6
9. Lee Chong Bok (KR) 6:2
10. Peter Ceulemans (BE) 6:2
11. Sameh Sidhom (EG) 6:2
12. Eddy Merckx (BE) 6:2
13. Jérémy Bury (FR) 4:4
14. Dion Nelin (DK) 4:4
15. Nikos Polychronopoulos (GR) 4:4

16.._Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 3:5

17. Seo Chang Hoon (KR) 3:3

18. Kim Dong Hoon (KR) 2:4

19. Martin Horn (DE) 2:4

20. Gokhan Salman (TR) 2:4

21. Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 2:4

22. Gwendal Marechal (FR) 2:4

23. Can Capak (TR) 2:4

24. Mohamed Abdin (EG) 2:4

25. Daniel Sanchez (ES) 2:4

26. Robinson Morales (CO) 2:4

27. Lutfi Cenet (TR) 2:4

28. Choi Wan Young (KR) 0:6

29. Erick Tellez (CR) 0:6

30. José Maria Mas (ES) 0:6

31. Riad Nady (EG) 0:6

32. Youssef Ossama (EG) 0:6

40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on.

56/89

1,839
1,967
1,875

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.

Tournament average: 1,547 (4491 /2903)
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Details

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.
Seeded players and players from qualifications.

PO =

Group A MP Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL | O 32 24 1,333 6
Peter Ceulemans BE | 2 40 24 1,666 5
Gwendal Marechal FR| 2 40 22 1,818 7
Erick Tellez CR1O 31 22 1,409 8
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 19 2,105 10
Erick Tellez CRQ1O0 16 19 0,842 3
Peter Ceulemans BE | 2 40 21 1,904 10
Gwendal Marechal FR Q10 23 21 1,095 4
Peter Ceulemans BE | 2 40 16 2,500 8
Erick Tellez CRQ1O0 13 16 0.812 5
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 18 2,222 8
Gwendal Marechal FR1 0 18 18 1,000 5

Peter Ceulemans (BE) 6:0 120/61 1,967 2,500
Dick Jaspers (NL) 4:2  112/61 1,836 2,222
Gwendal Marechal (FR) 24 81/61 1,327 1,818
Erick Tellez (CR) 0:6 60/57 1,052 -—-

10
10
7
8

Average Group A: 1,554 (373/240)
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Group B MP Pts In AV HR

Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 32 1,250 6

Youssef Ossama EG]| O 20 32 0,625 4

Lee Chong Bok KR 2 40 21 1,904 §]

Kim Dong Hoon KR1 0 30 21 1,428 7

Youssef Ossama EG] O 14 24 0,583 2

Kim Dong Hoon KR |1 2 40 24 1,666 9

Marco Zanetti IT 0 39 14 2,785 12

Lee Chong Bok KR 2 40 14 2,857 10

Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 17 2352 7

Kim Dong Hoon KR1 O 25 17 1,470 6

Youssef Ossama EG] O 22 33 0,666 5

Lee Chong Bok KR |1 2 40 33 1,212 5
Lee Chong Bok (KR) 6:0 12008 1,764 2,857 10
Marco Zanetti (IT) 4:2  119/63 1,888 2,352 12
Kim Dong Hoon (KR) 2:4 95/62 1,532 1,666 9
Youssef Ossama (EG) 0:6 56/89 0,629 - 5

Average Group B: 1,382 (390/282)

Group C MP Pts In AV HR
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 34 1,176 5
Can Capak TR O 38 34 1,117 5
Choi Sung Won KR | 2 40 20 2,000 8
Riad Nady EG| 0 23 20 1,150 6
Can Capak TR | 2 40 28 1,428 5
Riad Nady EG]| O 21 28 0,750 4
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 15 2,666 9
Choi Sung Won KRJ1O0 31 15 2,066 6
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 35 1,142 5
Riad Nady EG| O 28 35 0,800 5
Can Capak TR| O 12 15 0,800 3
Choi Sung Won KR T 2 40 15 2,666 14
Eddy Merckx (BE) 6:0 120084 1,428 2,666 9
Choi Sung Won (KR) 4:2  111/50 2,220 2,666 14
Can Capak (TR) 2:4 90/77 1,168 1,428 5
Riad Nady (EG) 0:6 7283 0,867 6

Average Group C: 1,336 (393 /294)
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Group D MP  Pts In AV HR
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 20 2,000 15
Latfi Cenet TR10 20 20 1,000 6
Nikos Polychronopoulos GR| O 39 27 1,444 9
Seo Chang Hoon KR 2 40 27 1,481 12
Latfi Cenet TR]O0 29 24 1,208 10
Nikos Polychronopoulos GR | 2 40 24 1,666 10
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 40 20 2,000 10
Seo Chang Hoon KR 40 20 2,000 8
Tayfun Tasdemir TR]10 30 20 1,500 5
Nikos Polychronopoulos GR] 2 40 20 2,000 11
Lutfi Cenet TR | 2 40 23 1,739 8
Seo Chang Hoon KR] O 23 23 1,000 6

Nikos Polychronopoulos (GR) 4:2 11971 1,676 2,000

Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 3:3  110/60 1,833 2,000

Seo Chang Hoon (KR) 3:3  103/70 1,471 2,000

Latfi Cenet (TR) 2:4 89/67 1,328 1,739
Average Group D: 1,570 (421 /268)

Group E MP Pts In AV HR
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| 2 40 28 1,428 6
Mohamed Abdin EG] O 29 28 1,035 7
Jérémy Bury FR | 2 40 21 1,904 7
Choi Wan Young KR10 25 21 1,190 6
Mohamed Abdin EG| 2 40 29 1,379 7
Choi Wan Young KRJ1 0 33 29 1,137 2
Torbjorn Blomdahl SE| 2 40 24 1,666 8
Jérémy Bury FR1 O 35 24 1,458 6
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE | 2 40 10 4,000 12
Choi Wan Young KRJ1 0 10 10 1,000 2
Mohamed Abdin EG| O 23 21 1,095 6
Jéréemy Bury FR | 2 40 21 1,904 6

Torbjorn Blomdahl (SE) 6:0 120/62 1,935 4,000
Jérémy Bury (FR) 4:2  115/66 1,742 1,904
Mohamed Abdin (EG) 2:4 92/78 1,179 1,379
Choi Wan Young (KR) 0:6 68/60 1,133 -

Average Group E: 1,484 (395/266)
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Group F MP Pts In AV HR
Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 25 1,600 7
Martin Horn DEJ] O 33 25 1,320 5
Heo Jung Han KR]1 O 29 17 1,705 7
Kim Jun Tae KR| 2 40 17 2,352 7
Martin Horn DE| 2 40 24 1,666 7
Heo Jung Han KR]1 0 25 24 1,041 5
Daniel Sanchez ES | O 32 23 1,391 7
Kim Jun Tae KR| 2 40 23 1,739 6
Daniel Sanchez ES| O 22 18 1,222 5
Heo Jung Han KR 2 40 18 2222 11
Martin Horn DE] O 32 22 1,454 10
Kim Jun Tae KR| 2 40 22 1,818 7
Kim Jun Tae (KR) 6:0 120/62 1,935 2,352 7
Heo Jung Han (KR) 2:4 94/59 1,593 2,222 11
Martin Horn (DE) 2:4  105/71 1,478 1,666 10
Daniel Sanchez (ES) 2:4 94/66 1,424 1,600 7
Average Group F: 1,600 (413/258)
Group G MP  Pts In AV HR
Kim Haeng Jik KR| O 29 22 1,318 4
Robinson Morales copl 2 40 22 1,818 10
Murat Naci Coklu TR | O 34 19 1,789 9
Dion Nelin DK | 2 40 19 2,105 17
Kim Haeng Jik KR| 2 40 18 2,222 9
Murat Naci Coklu TR Q10 32 18 1,777 8
Robinson Morales coplo 35 20 1,750 7
Dion Nelin DK | 2 40 20 2,000 8
Robinson Morales coplo 37 37 1,000 6
Murat Naci Coklu TR 2 40 37 1,081 5
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 40 12 3,333 19
Dion Nelin DK| O 24 12 2,000 4
Kim Haeng Jik (KR) 4:2  109/52 2,096 3,333 19
Dion Nelin (DK) 4:2  104/51 2,039 2,105 17
Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 2:4  106/74 1,432 1,081 9
Robinson Morales (CO) 2:4  112/79 1,417 1,818 10

Average Group G: 1,683 (431 /256)



Group H MP Pts In AV HR

Sameh Sidhom EG| 2 40 32 1,250 6

José Maria Mas ES] O 39 32 1,218 6

Semih Sayginer TR| 2 40 15 2,666 15

Gokhan Salman TR]1O0 25 15 1,666 4

Jose Maria Mas ES| O 18 30 0,600 3

Gokhan Salman TR 2 40 30 1,333 6

Sameh Sidhom EG| 2 40 23 1,739 8

Semih Sayginer TR] O 29 23 1,260 6

Sameh Sidhom EG| 2 40 19 2,105 8

Gokhan Salman TR]1O0 29 19 1,526 7

Jose Maria Mas ES| O 20 19 1,052 3

Semih Sayginer TR | 2 40 19 2,105 7
1. Sameh Sidhom (EG) 6:0 120/74 1,621 2,105 8
2. Semih Sayginer (TR) 4:2  109/57 1,912 2,666 15
3. Gokhan Salman (TR) 2:4 94/64 1,468 1,333 7
4. José Maria Mas (ES) 0:6 77/81 0,950 - 6

Average Group H: 1,449 (400 /276)




Last 16 MP  Pts In AV HR
Peter Ceulemans BE 0 48 31 1,548 19
Heo Jung Han KR | 2 50 32 1,562 7
Nikos Polychronopoulos GR 0 34 34 1,000 4
Choi Sung Won KR 2 50 34 1,470 8
Sameh Sidhom EG | O 24 19 1,263 6
Marco Zanetti IT 2 50 20 2,500 10
Lee Chong Bok KR | O 36 14 2,571 10
Dick Jaspers NL 2 50 15 3,333 6
Kim Jun Tae KR | 2 50 18 2777 14
Jérémy Bury FR 0 33 18 1,833 7
Eddy Merckx BE 0 49 34 1,441 6
Semih Sayginer TR 2 50 35 1,428 11
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 50 26 1,923 8
Dion Nelin DK |1 0 28 26 1,076 4
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE 2 50 33 1,515 5
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 0 43 32 1,343 6

Quarterfinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Heo Jung Han KR 0 45 30 1,500 5
Choi Sung Won KR | 2 50 30 1,666 9
Marco Zanetti IT 0 48 27 1,777 8
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 50 28 1,785 10
Kim Jun Tae KR | O 37 31 1,193 7
Semih Sayginer TR | 2 50 32 1,562 8
Kim Haeng Jik KR | O 17 18 0,944 3
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE | 2 50 19 2,631 22

Semifinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Choi Sung Won 1,200 7
Dick Jaspers 2,380 12
Semih Sayginer 3,125 12
Torbjoérn Blomdahl 1,466 5




Foto: Kozoom.com

Final MP  Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL 0 37 27 1,370 7
Semih Sayginer TR 2 50 28 1,785 10

Foto: UMB
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